



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Bay

License Number: 1305101

RADISSON PANAMA CITY BEACH

License Type: Lodging

15325 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BCH 32413

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 1249032

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Boilers with max BTU of 760,000 **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305101

RADISSON PANAMA CITY BEACH

License Type: Lodging

15325 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BCH 32413

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1247088

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1505693

HYATT PLACE TITUSVILLE KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

License Type: Lodging

6299 RIVERFRONT CENTER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1190347

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505681

HOLIDAY INN TITUSVILLE

License Type: Lodging

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 1190907

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. 139546, 139547 expire on 3/13/2027. 140718 and 140719 expired 11/8/2025 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1505716

HAVEN SPE LLC

License Type: Lodging

4550 EXPLORER DR , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1640889

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Fire panel repeater in club house has supervisory light and has been placed in silent. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-07: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329482

SEASTAYS

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVENUE CU 10 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1192435

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

05-02-5

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning correctly , inoperable when tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed one of the Hearing impaired detector light is not flashing when testing.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329482

SEASTAYS

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVENUE CU 10 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1192435

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329326

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Lodging

2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1190578

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329326

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Lodging

2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1190578

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificates expired as of 01/09/2025. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329188

TRUMP INTL BEACH RESORT

License Type: Lodging

18001 COLLINS AVE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1192444

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired as 3/26/26 for 023870. Inspection was conducted on 5/8/26 and establishment is waiting to receive certificate.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2330447

FORDOME INVESTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

767 W 2ND AVE , HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1667718

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed outside of units 8 and 10.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330447

FORDOME INVESTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

767 W 2ND AVE , HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1667718

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2329452

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

5445 5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190666

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Missing breaking device on fire extinguisher located in front of CU10 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329161

FININVEST BAY CORP

License Type: Lodging

7080 BONITA DR , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1660697

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Missing breaking device for extinguisher located by unit 27.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2312425

MINOR HOLDINGS LLC

License Type: Lodging

2620 NW 22 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1663018

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher between units 101 and 102 missing breaking utensil.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329452

BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

5445 5445 COLLINS AVE CU 4A , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190666

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 092742 exp 2/21/2026.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Duval

License Number: 2613261

SAVANNAH SPRINGS APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

6945 MORSE AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 1667728

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only. Emergency exit sign by unit #518 is hanging from wires.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612439

STUDIO 6 SUITES JACKSONVILLE DEERWOOD

License Type: Lodging

8801 PERIMETER PARK BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1192456

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. As per boiler search online shows: Jurisdiction #133759 expiration 6-15-25 & Jurisdiction #133724 expiration 6-15-25 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Duval

License Number: 2609702

WINGATE BY WYNDHAM JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Lodging

4690 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1192040

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble light on fire alarm panel. (by office)

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613295

AC JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Lodging

5323 BIG ISLAND DR , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1190812

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction #140544 expiration 1-4-26 & jurisdiction #140544 expiration 1-4-26

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Escambia

License Number: 2702272

SUPER 6 INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

7226 PLANTATION RD , PENSACOLA 32504

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1249119

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed items from room 203 blocking walkway to stairs with chairs and personal items. Operators asked guest to move items during inspection. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Highlands

License Number: 3801002

WATERS EDGE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

1025 LAKEVIEW DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1632072

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Observed outside of apartment 3, fire extinguisher in the red. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-05-28: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801002

WATERS EDGE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

1025 LAKEVIEW DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1632072

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only.Observed at apartment 10, fire extinguisher missing. - From follow-up inspection 2026-05-28: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911434

FAIRFIELD TAMPA BRANDON

License Type: Lodging

10150 PALM RIVER RD , TAMPA 33619

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1192601

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3913621

TOWNEPLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT TAMPA WESTSHORE

License Type: Lodging

5302 AVION PARK DRIVE , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 1188340

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-14:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Lee

License Number: 4605062

EDISON BEACH HOUSE

License Type: Lodging

830 ESTERO BLVD , FT MYERS BCH 33931

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1190163

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. This is a repeat violation from the previous inspection dated 01-07-2026
Repeat Violation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202214

LA QUINTA INNS AND SUITES 988

License Type: Lodging

3530 SW 36 AVE , OCALA 34474

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3756114

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction number 058132 and 058133 expired September 2025 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Monroe

License Number: 5400586

KON-TIKI RESORT

License Type: Lodging

81200 OVERSEAS HWY , ISLAMORADA 63703

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1248638

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-05-4

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5800779

RENAISSANCE ORLANDO RESORT - DISNEY SPRINGS AREA

License Type: Lodging

1905 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1190561

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble light on the fire Alarm panel, per engineering smoke detector have to be replaced in kitchen to a Carbon Monoxide, spoken to district employee.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5807756

CASTLE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

8602 UNIVERSAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 1190420

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only./alarm panel in office.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5800645

ROBERTS

License Type: Lodging

414 EAST PINE ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 1630356

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Palm Beach

License Number: 6014090

License Type: Lodging

BREAKERS ON THE OCEAN

1875 S OCEAN BLVD , DELRAY BEACH 33483

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 1192404

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

05-02-5

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6002157

License Type: Lodging

BREAKERS-ON-THE-OCEAN

1875 S OCEAN BLVD , DELRAY BEACH 33483

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 1654478

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

05-02-5

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Pinellas

License Number: 6200176

TROPICAL INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

1320 CLEVELAND ST , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1248728

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge near room 103 . Manager to contact fire extinguisher service this day. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6202516

BAY POINTE TOWER APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

880 OLEANDER WAY S , SOUTH PASADENA 33707

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 1639736

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.Expired 05/08/26 - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6202516

BAY POINTE TOWER APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

880 OLEANDER WAY S , SOUTH PASADENA 33707

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 1639736

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-04-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6300890

RODEWAY INN & SUITES OF WINTER HAVEN

License Type: Lodging

1911 CYPRESS GARDENS BLVD , WINTER HAVEN 33884

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 1249116

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-04-4

Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes only Missing outlet covers in room 140.Living area and The bathroom.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7401092

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1249020

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.-mounted on wall near door to 140

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7401092

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1249020

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.-break panel box on 3rd floor has no breaking device

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7401092

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1249020

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-03-4

Smoke detector/alarm inside the laundry folding room damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.-cover is hanging from wall near entry to laundry folding room

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7401092

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 1249020

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-04-4

Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7400746

CHATEAU MAR BEACH RESORT

License Type: Lodging

507 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 1247035

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.